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CoC Number: PA-500
CoC Name: Philadelphia CoC
Total Award: $33 751,218

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 2 $1,063,411 67 $22,710,816 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 69  $23,774,227 70%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 2 $620,596 9 $3,800,590 0 $0 0 $0 nla 11 $4,421,186 13%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 1 $623,166 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $623,166 2%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 6 $2,115,701 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 6 $2,115,701 6%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 1 $341,013 0 $0 0 $0 nla 1 $341,013 1%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $461,396 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $461,396 1%
Safe Haven 0 $0 2 $997,725 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 2 $997,725 3%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $1,016,804 1 $1,016,804 3%
GRAND TOTAL 4 $1,684,007 87 $31,050,407 0 $0 0 $0 $1,016,804 92  $33,751,218
% of Total Award 4.9% 91.9% 0% 0% 3%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Office of Homeless Services Reunification Renewal project $2,874,863.00
Office of Homeless Services Housing First and Community Integration Renewal project $929,547.00
Travelers Aid Society of Philadelphia RSVP Renewal project $915,939.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Office of Homeless Services

Office of Homeless Services

HORIZON HOUSE REHABILITATION SERVICES INC
Pathways to Housing PA Inc

HORIZON HOUSE REHABILITATION SERVICES INC
Impact Services Corp.

Office of Homeless Services

Office of Homeless Services

Methodist Services

Office of Homeless Services

Pathways to Housing PA Inc

COMHAR

Office of Homeless Services

Office of Homeless Services

Pathways to Housing PA Inc

Office of Homeless Services

HORIZON HOUSE REHABILITATION SERVICES INC
Office of Homeless Services

Office of Homeless Services

Drueding Center

Office of Homeless Services

The Philadelphia Veterans Multi-Service & Education
Center

Office of Homeless Services
Office of Homeless Services
Office of Homeless Services
ActionAlIDS

Office of Homeless Services
Office of Homeless Services
COMHAR

The Salvation Army, a New York Corporation
Gaudenzia Inc.

Methodist Services

Office of Homeless Services
My Place Germantown

Streets to Home 2

HOPIN I

Home First

PTH Phila Integrated Services Project SHP
WELCOME HOME

PA-500 Home Base- Renewal Project FY2019
Rowan Homes

Connelly House

Fairway Commons

HOPIN I

Pathways Phila IVAST Project

SHP 2 Program 2019

Pathways Bonus Project Renewal
HOPIN IV

SALT PTH

Edison 64

Supports to Achieve Self Sufficiency
St. Raymond's House

Ray Homes/St. Elizabeth's

New Neighbors

Salvation Army Consolidated
Veterans Home Project

Tioga Arms

Kate's Place Consolidated

JBJ Soul Homes

Positive Living

Streets to Home 1

DOEH Housing First Project
COMPASS 1 Program 2019
Reed House and Mid-City Apartments
Tioga Arms Apartments
Monument Village

Kairos House/1523 Fairmount
My Place Germantown

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$861,326.00
$855,372.00
$791,603.00
$708,566.00
$689,369.00
$660,245.00
$656,652.00
$595,217.00
$578,858.00
$567,920.00
$523,956.00
$513,653.00
$499,884.00
$378,414.00
$369,752.00
$358,068.00
$346,062.00
$338,757.00
$338,344.00
$326,254.00
$323,960.00
$318,571.00

$300,965.00
$281,280.00
$276,030.00
$274,768.00
$267,463.00
$264,929.00
$261,009.00
$256,559.00
$248,249.00
$238,975.00
$237,792.00
$235,437.00
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*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Office of Homeless Services
Asociacion Puertorriquenos en Marcha
People's Emergency Center

Committee For Dignity and Fairness For the Homeless
Housing Development, Inc.

People's Emergency Center

Office of Homeless Services

Catholic Social Services

1260 Housing Development Corporation
Travelers Aid Society of Philadelphia
ActionAIDS

HORIZON HOUSE REHABILITATION SERVICES INC
Methodist Services

Bethesda Project

Office of Homeless Services

Asociacion Puertorriquenos en Marcha
Office of Homeless Services

Volunteers of America Delaware Valley Inc
HORIZON HOUSE REHABILITATION SERVICES INC
Office of Homeless Services

Office of Homeless Services

People's Emergency Center

1260 Housing Development Corporation
People's Emergency Center

Office of Homeless Services

People's Emergency Center

People's Emergency Center

Gaudenzia Inc.

Office of Homeless Services

Gaudenzia Inc.

ACHIEVEability

1260 Housing Development Corporation
People's Emergency Center

Hope Bridge

SERA

Imani Homes 111

Enhanced Services Project (ESP)

Imani Homes Il

CTT

2019 Visitation PSH
Thompson Street Housing
Chestnut Manor

Casa Nueva Vida

JOURNEY HOME

Fresh Start

Sanctuary

Bethesda Comsolidated
Abriendo Caminos

Hope Haven Consolidated

The Lofts @ 2601

Horizon House Permanent Housing Initiative
Hogar de Esperanza

Shelton Court

Cloisters 111

Pennsgrove Permanent Housing
Bigham Homes

New Generations

Fattah Homes Il

Bernice Elza

Thompson Street/Shelton Court Apartments
Patriot House

Harbor House

Cecil Housing

Reed Preston Housing

Imani Il Leasing

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$226,622.00
$226,309.00
$226,225.00
$223,297.00

$217,480.00
$202,800.00
$202,085.00
$196,633.00
$191,908.00
$185,922.00
$183,005.00
$173,383.00
$167,165.00
$151,344.00
$149,711.00
$135,177.00
$113,597.00
$112,762.00
$108,984.00
$106,934.00
$98,188.00
$90,410.00
$89,582.00
$83,621.00
$78,593.00
$76,272.00
$72,855.00
$62,393.00
$60,915.00
$42,000.00
$40,242.00
$13,205.00
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PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Office of Homeless Services
Office of Homeless Services
Office of Homeless Services
Office of Homeless Services
Office of Homeless Services
Office of Homeless Services
Office of Homeless Services
Office of Homeless Services
Office of Homeless Services
Office of Homeless Services
Office of Homeless Services

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Office of Homeless Services

Transitional Housing
Grantee Name
Drueding Center
HELP Development Corporation
People's Emergency Center
ACHIEVEability
Travelers Aid Society of Philadelphia
Committee For Dignity and Fairness For the Homeless

Housing Development, Inc.
Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name

Office of Homeless Services

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Project Name
Rap4Youth

FRP CoC 2 Rapid Re-Housing
FRP CoC Ill Rapid Rehousing

HELP Independence RRH Program

First Foundation

Families in Transition

UESF Rapid Rehousing
LDVP Rapid Rehousing

Safe At Home

Back on Track

FRP CoC 1 Rapid Re-Housing

Project Name

Embrace

Project Name

Project Rainbow

HELP Philadelphia Il

Rowan House

Appletree Housing

Melville Way

Dignity Il Transitional Housing

Project Name

CEA-BHRS Consolidated

I
| £ HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*
o~

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Awarded Amount

$722,112.00
$627,766.00
$522,997.00
$517,780.00
$506,605.00
$363,130.00
$353,967.00
$266,629.00
$242,752.00
$192,528.00
$104,920.00

Awarded Amount

$623,166.00

Awarded Amount

$916,217.00
$487,622.00
$248,181.00
$210,000.00
$131,428.00
$122,253.00

Awarded Amount

$341,013.00
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HMIS
Grantee Name

Office of Homeless Services

Safe Haven
Grantee Name

Project HOME
Bethesda Project

CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name

Office of Homeless Services

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Project Name

HMIS

Project Name

Women of Change/St Columba FY2019
Safe Haven - My Brother's House

Project Name
CoC Planning Application FY2019

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

Awarded Amount
$461,396.00

Awarded Amount

$773,964.00
$223,761.00

Awarded Amount
$1,016,804.00





