

CoC Number: PA-500 CoC Name: Philadelphia CoC Total Award: \$33,751,218

Awards by Component:

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	g 2	\$1,063,411	67	\$22,710,816	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	69	\$23,774,227	70%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	2	\$620,596	9	\$3,800,590	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	11	\$4,421,186	13%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	1	\$623,166	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$623,166	2%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	6	\$2,115,701	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	6	\$2,115,701	6%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	1	\$341,013	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$341,013	1%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$461,396	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$461,396	1%
Safe Haven	0	\$0	2	\$997,725	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$997,725	3%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$1,016,804	1	\$1,016,804	3%
GRAND TOTAL	4	\$1,684,007	87	\$31,050,407	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$1,016,804	92	\$33,751,218	
% of Total Award		4.9%		91.9%		0%		0%	3%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Office of Homeless Services	Reunification	Renewal project	\$2,874,863.00
Office of Homeless Services	Housing First and Community Integration	Renewal project	\$929,547.00
Travelers Aid Society of Philadelphia	RSVP	Renewal project	\$915,939.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/ 'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



Office of Homeless Services	Streets to Home 2	New project	\$861,326.00
Office of Homeless Services	HOPIN I	Renewal project	\$855,372.00
HORIZON HOUSE REHABILITATION SERVICES INC	2 Home First	Renewal project	\$791,603.00
Pathways to Housing PA Inc	PTH Phila Integrated Services Project SHP	Renewal project	\$708,566.00
HORIZON HOUSE REHABILITATION SERVICES INC	WELCOME HOME	Renewal project	\$689,369.00
Impact Services Corp.	PA-500 Home Base- Renewal Project FY2019	Renewal project	\$660,245.00
Office of Homeless Services	Rowan Homes	Renewal project	\$656,652.00
Office of Homeless Services	Connelly House	Renewal project	\$595,217.00
Methodist Services	Fairway Commons	Renewal project	\$578,858.00
Office of Homeless Services	HOPIN II	Renewal project	\$567,920.00
Pathways to Housing PA Inc	Pathways Phila IVAST Project	Renewal project	\$523,956.00
COMHAR	SHP 2 Program 2019	Renewal project	\$513,653.00
Office of Homeless Services	Pathways Bonus Project Renewal	Renewal project	\$499,884.00
Office of Homeless Services	HOPIN IV	Renewal project	\$378,414.00
Pathways to Housing PA Inc	SALT PTH	Renewal project	\$369,752.00
Office of Homeless Services	Edison 64	Renewal project	\$358,068.00
HORIZON HOUSE REHABILITATION SERVICES INC	Supports to Achieve Self Sufficiency	Renewal project	\$346,062.00
Office of Homeless Services	St. Raymond's House	Renewal project	\$338,757.00
Office of Homeless Services	Ray Homes/St. Elizabeth's	Renewal project	\$338,344.00
Drueding Center	New Neighbors	Renewal project	\$326,254.00
Office of Homeless Services	Salvation Army Consolidated	Renewal project	\$323,960.00
The Philadelphia Veterans Multi-Service & Education Center	Veterans Home Project	Renewal project	\$318,571.00
Office of Homeless Services	Tioga Arms	Renewal project	\$300,965.00
Office of Homeless Services	Kate's Place Consolidated	Renewal project	\$281,280.00
Office of Homeless Services	JBJ Soul Homes	Renewal project	\$276,030.00
ActionAIDS	Positive Living	Renewal project	\$274,768.00
Office of Homeless Services	Streets to Home 1	Renewal project	\$267,463.00
Office of Homeless Services	DOEH Housing First Project	Renewal project	\$264,929.00
COMHAR	COMPASS 1 Program 2019	Renewal project	\$261,009.00
The Salvation Army, a New York Corporation	Reed House and Mid-City Apartments	Renewal project	\$256,559.00
Gaudenzia Inc.	Tioga Arms Apartments	Renewal project	\$248,249.00
Methodist Services	Monument Village	Renewal project	\$238,975.00
Office of Homeless Services	Kairos House/1523 Fairmount	Renewal project	\$237,792.00
My Place Germantown	My Place Germantown	Renewal project	\$235,437.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/ ¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



Office of Homeless Services	Hope Bridge	Renewal project	\$226,622.00
Asociacion Puertorriquenos en Marcha	SERA	Renewal project	\$226,309.00
People's Emergency Center	Imani Homes III	Renewal project	\$226,225.00
Committee For Dignity and Fairness For th Housing Development, Inc.	e Homeless Enhanced Services	Project (ESP) Renewal project	\$223,297.00
People's Emergency Center	Imani Homes II	Renewal project	\$217,480.00
Office of Homeless Services	CTT	Renewal project	\$202,800.00
Catholic Social Services	2019 Visitation PSI	H New project	\$202,085.00
1260 Housing Development Corporation	Thompson Street H	lousing Renewal project	\$196,633.00
Travelers Aid Society of Philadelphia	Chestnut Manor	Renewal project	\$191,908.00
ActionAIDS	Casa Nueva Vida	Renewal project	\$185,922.00
HORIZON HOUSE REHABILITATION S	ERVICES INC JOURNEY HOME	Renewal project	\$183,005.00
Methodist Services	Fresh Start	Renewal project	\$173,383.00
Bethesda Project	Sanctuary	Renewal project	\$167,165.00
Office of Homeless Services	Bethesda Comsolid	lated Renewal project	\$151,344.00
Asociacion Puertorriquenos en Marcha	Abriendo Caminos	Renewal project	\$149,711.00
Office of Homeless Services	Hope Haven Conso	lidated Renewal project	\$135,177.00
Volunteers of America Delaware Valley Ind	c The Lofts @ 2601	Renewal project	\$113,597.00
HORIZON HOUSE REHABILITATION S	ERVICES INC Horizon House Per	manent Housing Initiative Renewal project	\$112,762.00
Office of Homeless Services	Hogar de Esperanza	a Renewal project	\$108,984.00
Office of Homeless Services	Shelton Court	Renewal project	\$106,934.00
People's Emergency Center	Cloisters III	Renewal project	\$98,188.00
1260 Housing Development Corporation	Pennsgrove Perman	nent Housing Renewal project	\$90,410.00
People's Emergency Center	Bigham Homes	Renewal project	\$89,582.00
Office of Homeless Services	New Generations	Renewal project	\$83,621.00
People's Emergency Center	Fattah Homes II	Renewal project	\$78,593.00
People's Emergency Center	Bernice Elza	Renewal project	\$76,272.00
Gaudenzia Inc.	Thompson Street/Sl	helton Court Apartments Renewal project	\$72,855.00
Office of Homeless Services	Patriot House	Renewal project	\$62,393.00
Gaudenzia Inc.	Harbor House	Renewal project	\$60,915.00
ACHIEVEability	Cecil Housing	Renewal project	\$42,000.00
1260 Housing Development Corporation	Reed Preston Housi	ing Renewal project	\$40,242.00
People's Emergency Center	Imani II Leasing	Renewal project	\$13,205.00



PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Office of Homeless Services	Rap4Youth	Renewal project	\$722,112.00
Office of Homeless Services	FRP CoC 2 Rapid Re-Housing	Renewal project	\$627,766.00
Office of Homeless Services	FRP CoC III Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$522,997.00
Office of Homeless Services	HELP Independence RRH Program	Renewal project	\$517,780.00
Office of Homeless Services	First Foundation	Renewal project	\$506,605.00
Office of Homeless Services	Families in Transition	Renewal project	\$363,130.00
Office of Homeless Services	UESF Rapid Rehousing	New project	\$353,967.00
Office of Homeless Services	LDVP Rapid Rehousing	New project	\$266,629.00
Office of Homeless Services	Safe At Home	Renewal project	\$242,752.00
Office of Homeless Services	Back on Track	Renewal project	\$192,528.00
Office of Homeless Services	FRP CoC 1 Rapid Re-Housing	Renewal project	\$104,920.00
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Office of Homeless Services	Embrace	Renewal project	\$623,166.00
Transitional Housing			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Drueding Center	Project Rainbow	Renewal project	\$916,217.00
HELP Development Corporation	HELP Philadelphia II	Renewal project	\$487,622.00
People's Emergency Center	Rowan House	Renewal project	\$248,181.00
ACHIEVEability	Appletree Housing	Renewal project	\$210,000.00
Travelers Aid Society of Philadelphia	Melville Way	Renewal project	\$131,428.00
Committee For Dignity and Fairness For the Homeless Housing Development, Inc.	Dignity II Transitional Housing	Renewal project	\$122,253.00
Supportive Services Only			

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Office of Homeless Services	CEA-BHRS Consolidated	Renewal project	\$341,013.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/ 'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HMIS

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Office of Homeless Services	HMIS	Renewal project	\$461,396.00
Safe Haven			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Project HOME	Women of Change/St Columba FY2019	Renewal project	\$773,964.00
Bethesda Project	Safe Haven - My Brother's House	Renewal project	\$223,761.00
CoC Planning Grant			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Office of Homeless Services	CoC Planning Application FY2019	Planning project	\$1,016,804.00